

## Declaration of Compliance

Regarding following articles: 27501-S - Smörskål 50g Ø 6,5 cm Svart

28015-S - Skål Ø 7,5 cm Svart  
28020 - Skål 12,5x8 cm hög Svart  
37112 - Mugg Apollo, vit  
37113 - Mugg Apollo, svart  
37114 - Mugg Apollo, marin  
37117 - Mugg Apollo, grå  
37140 - Mugg Attila, vit  
37142 - Mugg Attila, svart/vit  
37143 - Mugg Attila, marin/vit  
37145 - Mugg Attila, röd/vit  
37146 - Mugg Attila, orange/vit  
37148 - Mugg Attila, lime/vit  
37150 - Mugg Attila, ljusblå/vit  
37160 - Mugg Apollo, vit/svart  
37161 - Mugg Apollo, vit/marin  
37162 - Mugg Apollo, vit/grå  
37164 - Mugg Apollo, vit/röd  
37165 - Mugg Apollo, vit/lime  
37170 - Mugg Apollo, röd  
37219 - Mugg Athena, grå  
37230 - Mugg Athena, vit  
37231 - Mugg Athena, svart  
37232 - Mugg Athena, marin  
37234 - Mugg Atlas, vit  
37235 - Mugg Atlas, svart  
37236 - Mugg Atlas, marin  
37240 - Mugg Atlas, grå  
81726 - Mugg Apollo, turkos  
81729 - Mugg Hera, vit  
81730 - Mugg Hera, svart  
81731 - Mugg Hera, grå  
81732 - Mugg Hera, marin  
81735 - Mugg Attila, mörkgrå/vit  
81754-01 - Mugg Orion, svart  
81754-03 - Mugg Orion, vit  
81754-04 - Mugg Orion, marin  
81754-07 - Mugg Orion, röd  
81754-13 - Mugg Orion, grön  
81754-15 - Mugg Orion, turkos

81754-19 - Mugg Orion, orange  
81760 - Mugg Attila, vit/svart  
81761 - Mugg Attila, vit/marin  
81762 - Mugg Attila, vit/mörkgrå  
81763 - Mugg Attila, vit/röd  
81764 - Mugg Attila, vit/orange  
81765 - Mugg Attila, vit/lime  
81766 - Mugg Attila, vit/turkos  
81767 - Mugg Attila, vit/gul  
81768-03 - Mugg Juno, vit  
81778-01 - Mugg Eos, vit/svart  
81778-03 - Mugg Eos, vit  
81778-04 - Mugg Eos, vit/marin  
81778-07 - Mugg Eos, vit/röd  
81778-14 - Mugg Eos, vit/lime  
81778-15 - Mugg Eos, vit/turkos  
81778-19 - Mugg Eos, vit/orange  
81779-06 - Mugg Attila, svart/gul  
81779-07 - Mugg Attila, svart/röd  
81779-14 - Mugg Attila, svart/lime  
81779-19 - Mugg Attila, svart/orange  
81814-01 - Mugg Aurora, vit/svart  
81814-03 - Mugg Aurora, vit  
81814-04 - Mugg Aurora, vit/marin  
81814-07 - Mugg Aurora, vit/röd  
81815-01 - Mugg Aurora, svart  
81815-02 - Mugg Aurora, svart/grå  
81815-03 - Mugg Aurora, svart/vit  
81815-07 - Mugg Aurora, svart/röd  
LAR81675 - Mugg Attila, vit/lime  
37151 - Mugg Venus, vit  
37152 - Mugg Venus, vit/orange  
37153 - Mugg Venus, vit/lime  
37154 - Mugg Venus, vit/turkos  
81721 - Mugg Venus, vit/röd  
81722 - Mugg Venus, vit/rosa  
81723 - Mugg Venus, vit/gul  
81725 - Mugg Venus, vit/marin  
37109 - Mugg Apollo, ljusblå  
37116 - Mugg Apollo, orange  
37126 - Mugg Apollo, brun  
37141 - Mugg Attila, ljusgrå/vit  
37144 - Mugg Attila, lila/vit  
37163 - Mugg Apollo, vit/khaki  
81720 - Mugg Attila, rosa/vit  
81728 - Mugg Apollo, rosa  
81759-01 - Mugg Diana, vit/svart  
81759-03 - Mugg Diana, vit  
81759-04 - Mugg Diana, vit/marin  
81759-07 - Mugg Diana, vit/röd

81776-01 - Mugg Rand, vit/svart  
81776-02 - Mugg Rand, vit/grå  
81776-04 - Mugg Rand, vit/marin  
81776-07 - Mugg Rand, vit/röd  
81776-14 - Mugg Rand, vit/lime  
81776-19 - Mugg Rand, vit/orange  
81777-01 - Mugg Prick, vit/svart  
81777-02 - Mugg Prick, vit/grå  
81777-04 - Mugg Prick, vit/marin  
81777-07 - Mugg Prick, vit/röd  
81777-14 - Mugg Prick, vit/lime  
81777-19 - Mugg Prick, vit/orange  
81816-01 - Mugg Amor, svart  
81816-03 - Mugg Amor, vit

Producer: MerxTeam AB  
Galvaniseringsgatan 5  
41707 GÖTEBORG  
Tel: +46 31 50 67 00  
info@merxteam.com

#### Specifications

#### Stoneware mugs

Compliant to the requirements set out in Art. 3 of Commission Regulation (EU) No. 1935/2004 of 27. October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC, the material(s) used in these products are chosen for their technical quality as well as purity suitable for contact with foodstuffs.

The products listed above are manufactured of foodsafe glazed stoneware and pursuant to the requirements outlined in European legislation regarding labelling and traceability.

#### EU Commission:

In accordance with EU Commission Regulation no. 1935/2004 this product is intended for food contact. Therefore it can be marked with the "glass & fork" symbol either on the packaging or through labelling. Products are manufactured according to EU Commission Regulation no. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practices for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (GMP). Specific migration tests are made on similar products (ref. 37161,37164, 28015-S). Under Directive (EU) No. 84/500 the above articles belong to Category 2 as defined in Art. 2, (4) of (EU) No. 84/500. Some of the articles are glazed matte on the outside instead of a gloss/blank glaze. Both types of glazing are tested showing their food safety and compliance with the below requirements. Specific migration of lead and cadmium. In accordance with Directive (EU) No. 84/500, relating to ceramic articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs the above articles were found not to release any detectable amount of lead or cadmium, when subjected to a test with 4% acetic acid at 22°C, for 24h.

#### Direct food contact: Suitable for:

Max. food temperature 100 °C // Non-food contact min. -10 °C, max 100 °C  
All drinks and foodstuffs.

#### Date of issue: Yours sincerely,

SE-Gothenburg the 28th of October, 2019.

  
Thomas PITEL  
Quality & Environment Officer



CERTIFIED  
ISO 9001  
ISO 14001  
Quality and environmental  
management systems

